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page A4-5" shows it being clearly addressed to Marsha Fenton who Story knew lived in Michigan.'
Moreover, 84 percent of the litigation in which defendants Story and SA were involved occurred

while Plaintiff was living in Michigan as pointed out in his COUNTER-AFFIDAVIT.”

& ;‘; Virginia Lee Story * Kathryn L. Yarbrough HISTORIC DOWNTOWN
e -g* Sto virginia@tnlaw.org kyarbrough@tnlaw.org FRANKLIN, TENNESSEE
Abernathy Joanie L. Abernathy Of Counsel: ::36 i;).un,ll:x: v;r;l(x):iouth
\ f C b ll joanie@tnlaw.org kim@s E. Stoﬁ,' raniiing
tr t
& LampDbe Neil Campbell* DI OFFICE (615) 790-1778
PLLP | AN ASSOCIATION OF ATTORNEYS neil@tnlaw.org Marissa L. Walters FAX (615) 790-7468
Paralegal/Associate Attorney
marissa@tnlaw.org *Licensed in Kentucky
September 16, 2019
Via Email Via First Class Mail
Mr. Jeffrey Fenton Ms. Marsha Fenton

Email: Jeft@meticulous.tech
Linden, MI 48451

Re: Fawn -Fenron vs. Jeffrey Ryan Fenton

Williamson County Chancery Court No. 484198

L]

Dear Mr. Fenton:

Rather than following the Rules of Professional Conduct, counsel decided to rubber-stamp
defendant Story’s and SA’s lies. This is not how lawyers are supposed to operate. When clients
do not behave lawfully or ethically, counsel is supposed to decline or terminate representation.
Counsel and defendants Story and SA—in just one affidavit—have already violated rules 1.2(c),

1.16(a), and 3.3(a)(1) of the Rules of Professional Conduct, possibly others.?

17 See attached exhibit ‘A’.
8 ECF 23, PID.2867 | https://rico.jefffenton.com/evidence/2019-09-26 _story-letter-demanding-thirty-five-hundred-now.pdf

19 ECF 96-2, PID.5286-5294 | An amended version of this COUNTER-AFFIDAVIT is being filed concurrently with this
AMENDED MOTION and is available online at: https://rico.jefffenton.com/evidence/2024-10-08 _counter-affidavit-correcting-
storys-false-claims.pdf

2 https://www.courts.michigan.gov/498ad6/siteassets/rules-instructions-administrative-orders/rules-of-professional-

conduct/michigan-rules-of-professional-conduct.pdf
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